FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-06-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

102180592

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
New O/28/D X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel #
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) David Millar of #8 Liana, Aliso Vajo, CA 92656 6/22/02
Name (line 2)
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Steven Baranek of 2426 E. Athens Ave, Orange, 6/22/02
Name (line 2) CA 92867
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Andrew Durant If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 180 North C Street of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tustin California USA 92780 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1/2002 AADOF01 00000122 29164597
C:581 40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of infermation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMB 0651-	0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (562) 594 - 9784		
Name Curtis L. Harrington		
Address (line 1) Suite 250		
Address (line 2) 6300 State University Drive		
Address (line 3) Long Beach, CA 90815		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year 1/2		
signed by the first named executing inventor. 1/ 23 / 2002		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT		
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed \overline{X} Deposit Account $\overline{\Box}$ Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-0765		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Curtis L. Harrington (wit January on July 26, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

PATENT

REEL: 013145 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, David Millar, of No. 8 Liana, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 (hereinafter referred to as "MILLAR"), Steven Baranek of 2426 East Athens Avenue, Orange, CA 92867 (hereinafter referred to as "BARANEK"), and Andrew Durant of 180 North C Street, Tustin, CA 92780 (hereinafter referred to as "DURANT") have invented certain new and useful further improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") which are covered by the following United States patent application under Docket No. DURANT-2, the details of which Attorney for Applicant is authorized to insert in the spaces below, when known: U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No.:

filed:

entitled: SHAPED CONCENTRATE APPLICATOR BOTTLE

Priority: None

Whereas, DURANT wishes to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of the Invention both in the United States and Worldwide, in and to the Invention referred to in the United States application therefor, and especially all right, title and interest of both MILLAR and BARANEK;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said MILLAR and said BARANEK have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto DURANT and

1/2

PATENT REEL: 013145 FRAME: 0420 to her successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to said patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, said Invention and patent application to be held and enjoyed by DURANT for her own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said DURANT had she been a sole inventor.

Said MILLAR and said BARANEK both hereby covenant that each has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Said MILLAR and said BARANEK both further covenant and agree that each will communicate to DURANT and to his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid DURANT and his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

July <u>Z</u>, 2002 Date David Millar (Inventor)

July <u>25</u>, 2002

RECORDED: 07/26/2002

e Steven BARANEK (Inventor)